1(19-1)-DEE/ESTT/2023(L-22)

Government of Tripura Directorate of Elementary Education (Establishment Section)

MEMO

The service of Smt. Rama Sarkar Das, GT of Rangamati HS School, Amarpur, Gomati District has been withdrawn from Burithaibari High School, Amarpur, Gomati District. She is directed to join her original place of posting in Rangamati HS School, Amarpur, Gomati District immediately.

> **(Smitha Mol M.S., IAS)** Director of Elementary Education, Tripura.

Copy to:-

- 1. The District Education Officer, Gomati District for information.
- 2. The Headmaster, Rangamati HS School, Amarpur, Gomati District for information.
- 3. The Headmaster, Burithaibari High School, Amarpur, Gomati District for information and taking necessary action.
- 4. Smt. Rama Sarkar Das, GT (through the Head of Office)
- 5. Guard file in the Section.